DP \$200,00 113930

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Sergey Gazenko | 03/11/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NanoLogix, Inc. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 843 North Main Street | |
| Internal Address: | Legal Dept. | |
| City: | Hubbard | |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ | |
| Postal Code: | 44425 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|-----------|
| Application Number: | 11393012 |
| Application Number: | 10628110 |
| Application Number: | 10141667 |
| Application Number: | 11109857 |
| PCT Number: | US0615321 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)931-4105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-534-0800

Email: ChrisNovak@NanoLogixInc.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Novak
Address Line 1: 843 N. Main Street

Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Hubbard, OHIO 44425

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Novak

PATENT

REEL: 022386 FRAME: 0812

500805409

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Sergey ussn 012-857-667-110 -wosn321#page1.tif source=Assignment Sergey ussn 012-857-667-110 -wosn321#page2.tif source=Assignment Sergey ussn 012-857-667-110 -wosn321#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022386 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") SERGEY GAZENKO, residing at 206 S. East Street, Mason, Ohio 45040, a citizen of the United States of America, am the owner of the entire right, title an interest in the patent applications listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto (hereinafter "Applications");

WHEREAS, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") NANOLOGIX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 843 North Main Street, Hubbard, Ohio 44425, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, do hereby confirm sale, assignment, transfer, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Applications for United States Letters Patent inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to all Letters Patent and issues thereof which may be granted upon said Applications and in and to all Letters Patent which may be issued upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any other country or countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigno, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I, the ASSIGNOR hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Applications, and any and all substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent granted upon said Applications, or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions; and ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in and to said Applications and the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof, both United States and foreign, which may be granted upon said Applications, and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and upon any foreign applications;

AND I, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Applications for United States Letters Patent, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said Applications, and each

PATENT REEL: 022386 FRAME: 0814 and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Dated: March 11, 2009

COUNTY OF Hamilton

On this // day of March, 2009, before me personally appeared Sergey Gazento to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of Ohio

foireMy Commission Expires 27-24-2010 My Commission

MAR-11-2009 13:09 NANOLOGIX 513 221 1891 P.02

EXHIBIT 'A'

| Country | Serial No. | Filing Date | <u>Title</u> |
|---------|------------------|---------------|---|
| WIPO | PCT/US2006/15321 | 20 April 2006 | "Device for rapid detection and identification of single microorganism without preliminary growth" |
| U.S. | 11/109,857 | 20 April 2005 | "Device for rapid detection and identification of single microorganism without preliminary growth" |
| U.S. | 10/628,110 | 28 July 2003 | "Method for rapid detection of microorganisms by changing the shape of micro colonies" |
| U.S. | 10/141,667 | 09 May 2002 | "Micromethod and device for rapid detection, enumeration and identification of entities" |
| U.S. | 11/393,012 | 27 March 2006 | 5 "Method and device for rapid detection of microorganisms by changing the shape of micro-colonies" |

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 022386 FRAME: 0816